# 123000067027

(Requ	uestor's Name)					
(Addı	ess)					
(Addr	ess)					
(City/s	State/Zip/Phone	· #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL				
(Busir	ness Entity Nam	ne)				
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status				
Special Instructions to Fil	ing Officer:					





300415493353

09/18/23--01001--007 \*\*78.75

ALLAHASSEE, FLORI

2023 SEP 18 AM IB. E.

. 5:172:55

## COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	DALTON DENTAL						
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME - <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)				
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:				
□ \$70.00	E <b>X</b> \$78.75	□ \$78.75	□ <b>\$</b> 87.50				
Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,				
S	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy & Certificate of Status				
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUI						
FROM:	McRae & Metcalf, Nam 2612 Centennial Pl	e (Printed or typed) ace					
		Address					
	Tallahassee, Flori	da 32308	<del></del>				
	City	, State & Zip					
	850-386-8000						
	Daytime 1	Telephone number					
	info@mcraemet						
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report	notification)				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DALTON DENTAL INC.

#### ARTICLE L CORPORATE NAME.

The name of this corporation is Dalton Dental Inc.

#### ARTICLE II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE.

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation is 2929 Kerry Forest Parkway, Tallahassee, Florida 32309.

#### ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK.

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$.01 per share.

#### ARTICLE IV. INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE.

The name and address of the initial registered agent are McRae & Metealf, P.A., 2612 Centennial Place, Tallahassee, Florida 32308.

#### ARTICLE V. INCORPORATOR.

The name and street address of the incorporator of these articles of incorporation is Chance Dalton, 2801 Chancellorsville Drive #535, Tallahassee, Florida 32312.

#### ARTICLE VI. INITIAL DIRECTORS

The names and addresses of the initial directors of this corporation are as follows:

Chance Dalton 2801 Chancellorsville Drive #535 Tallahassee, Florida 32312

The undersigned September	has ,	executed 2023.	these	articles	of	incorpo	oration	this	_8_	day	of
- (						_	(	Λ			

Chance Dalton

### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree on behalf of McRae & Metcalf, P.A. to act in this capacity.

September 8, 2023

McRae & Metcalf, P.A.

 $\bigvee$ 

 $\dot{\tilde{\omega}}$ 

2023